



SPS STEELS ROLLING MILLS LIMITED

CIN: L51909WB1981PLC034409 | LEI No.: 3358002I2NC16VIDUE53 | GSTIN: 19AAHCS8719G1ZW



November 15, 2024

To,
The Secretary
The Calcutta Stock Exchange Limited
7, Lyons Range,
Kolkata – 700001

Scrip Code- 015077

Sub: Submission of Newspaper Publications

Dear Sir / Madam,

In term of Regulation 30 & 47 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, we hereby submit copies of the newspaper publications made on November 15, 2024 in 'Financial Express' (English) and in 'Arthik Lipi' (Bengali), with respect to the extracts from the Unaudited (Standalone and Consolidated) Financial results for the quarter & half year ended September 30, 2024.

This is for your information and record.

Thanking you
Yours faithfully,
For SPS Steels Rolling Mills Limited

Ashutosh Sharma
(Company Secretary and Compliance Officer)



SHIVLAXMI EXPORTS LIMITED
 F3/313 & 314, Sreema Complex, 2nd Floor Budge Budge Trunk Road, Jalkal, Maheshta, LA, Kolkata, West Bengal, 700141
 (CIN: U46109WB1981PLC033979), Phone: +91852986076
 Email ID: shivlaxmi_102@yahoo.com, Website: www.sel.co.in

Unaudited Financial Results of Shivlaxmi Exports Limited for the quarter and the half year ended September 30, 2024 prepared in compliance with the Indian Accounting Standards (IND-AS) (Amount in Rs. Lakhs)

Statement of Unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter and Half Year Ended 30th September, 2024

Particulars	Quarter Ended		Year Ended
	30-09-24 (Unaudited)	30-09-23 (Unaudited)	
Total income from operations (net)	6.14	0.28	1.19
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	(4.53)	0.07	0.16
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before Tax, (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	(4.53)	0.07	0.16
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after Tax, (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	(4.53)	0.07	0.12
Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	(4.53)	0.07	0.12
Equity Share Capital	64.50	64.50	64.50
Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve)	-	-	957.30
Earnings Per equity Share (of Rs. 10/each) (for continuing and discontinuing operations)	-	0.01	0.02
(a) Basic:	-	0.01	0.02
(b) Diluted:	-	0.01	0.02

Notes:
 1. Above results were reviewed by Audit Committee and taken on record by the Board of Directors in their meeting held on Wednesday, November 13, 2024. The Statutory Auditors of the Company have carried out a limited review of the result for the quarter and half year ended September 30, 2024.
 2. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly and Half year ended Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly and Half year ended Unaudited Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchange website (www.cse-india.com) and Company's website: www.sel.co.in
 3. The above results have been prepared in accordance with Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules, 2015 (Ind AS) prescribed under Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 read together with Rule 3 of the Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules, 2015 and Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules, 2016 as amended.

For and on behalf of Shivlaxmi Exports Limited
 Sd/-
 Surojit Mondal
 Director
 Date: 13.11.2024
 Place: Kolkata
 DIN : 09737859

GANGA BUILDERS LIMITED
 Registered Office: F3/313 & 314, SREEMA COMPLEX, 2ND FLOOR, BUDGE BUDGE TRUNK ROAD, JALKAL, MAHESHTA, LA, KOLKATA, WEST BENGAL, INDIA, 700141
 Corporate Office: UG 24 VISHWADEEP TOWER, DISTRICT CENTER JANAKPURI, JANAKPURI A-3, NEW DELHI, INDIA, 110058
 CIN : U45209WB1982PLC035392, Phone: +91-8272987459
 Email ID: gangabuilders82@gmail.com, Website: www.Gangabuilders.in

Unaudited Financial Results of Ganga Builders Limited for the quarter half and year ended September 30, 2024 prepared in compliance with the Indian Accounting Standards (IND-AS) (Amount in Rs. Lakhs)

Statement of Unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter and Half Year Ended 30th September, 2024

Particulars	Quarter Ended		Year Ended
	30-09-24 (Unaudited)	30-09-23 (Unaudited)	
Total income from operations (net)	6.100	0.26	1.27
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	(4.72)	0.06	0.15
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before Tax, (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	(4.72)	0.06	0.15
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after Tax, (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	(4.72)	0.06	0.12
Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	(4.72)	0.06	0.12
Equity Share Capital	64.00	64.00	64.00
Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve)	-	-	943.27
Earnings Per equity Share (of Rs. 10/-each) (for continuing and discontinuing operations)	0.00	0.01	0.02
(a) Basic:	0.00	0.01	0.02
(b) Diluted:	0.00	0.01	0.02

Notes:
 1. Above results were reviewed by Audit Committee and taken on record by the Board of Directors in their meeting held on Wednesday, November 13, 2024. The Statutory Auditors of the Company have carried out a limited review of the result for the quarter and half year ended September 30, 2024.
 2. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly ended Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly and Half year ended Unaudited Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchange website https://www.cse-india.com and Company's website www.Gangabuilders.in
 3. The above results have been prepared in accordance with Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules, 2015 (Ind AS) prescribed under Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 read together with Rule 3 of the Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules, 2015 and Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules, 2016 as amended.

For and on behalf of GANGA BUILDERS LTD
 Sd/-
 DOLAN GANTAIT
 Managing Director
 Date: November 13, 2024
 Place: Kolkata
 DIN : 09737305

MAURIA UDYOG LIMITED
 Registered Office- Room No.107, Anand Jyoti Building, 1st floor, 41 Netaji Subhas Road, Kolkata, West Bengal, 700001
 Ph.: 033-65180616, E-Mail Id: mauria@mauria.com, Website: www.mauria.com
 CIN - L51909WB1980PLC033010

EXTRACT OF CONSOLIDATED UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF-YEAR ENDED ON 30.09.2024 (₹ in Lakhs)

SL. NO.	PARTICULARS	Current year 3 months ended			Previous Year ended
		30/09/2024 (Un-audited)	30/09/2024 (Un-audited)	30/09/2023 (Un-audited)	
1	Total Income from operations (net)	10,634.28	19,303.26	16,802.19	34,308.42
2	Net Profit for the period (before tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	933.21	1514.52	619.90	1363.14
3	Net Profit for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	933.21	1514.52	619.90	1363.14
4	Net Profit for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	468.45	867.59	968.44	1674.00
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	466.90	843.08	958.11	1666.20
6	Paid-Up Equity Share Capital	1332.00	1332.00	1332.00	1332.00
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve as shown in the Balance Sheet of previous year-31.03.2024)	-	-	-	2580.09
8	Earnings Per Share (before extraordinary items) (of Rs.1/- each) for continuing and discontinued operations	0.35	0.65	0.73	1.26
	1. Basic	0.35	0.65	0.73	1.26
	2. Diluted	0.35	0.65	0.73	1.26

Notes:
 1. Key Highlights of the Un-Audited Standalone Financial Results for the Quarter and Half-Year ended 30.09.2024 are as follows:
 2. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Un-Audited Financial Results for the Quarter and Half Year ended 30.09.2024 filed with the stock exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (LODR) regulations, 2015. The full format of the quarterly results are available on the website of www.bseindia.com, www.cse-india.com and are also available on the website of the company viz. - www.mauria.in
 3. The above Un-Audited Financial Results for the quarter and Half year ended 30.09.2024 have been reviewed by the Audit Committee in its meeting held on 13-11-2024 and have been approved by the Board of Directors in its meeting held on 13-11-2024.

For MAURIA UDYOG LIMITED
 Sd/-
 (N.K. Sureka)
 Managing Director
 DIN : 00054929
 Place : Faridabad
 Date : 13-11-2024

PODDAR PROJECTS LIMITED
 18 RABINDRA SARANI PODDAR COURT 9TH FLOOR KOLKATA-700001
 PHONE NO: 033-22250352/4147 EMAIL: investors@poddarprojects.com

STATEMENT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULT FOR THE QUARTER ENDED AND SIX MONTH ENDED ON 30 SEPTEMBER, 2024 (₹. in Lakhs)

Particulars	Quarter ended		Half Yearly		Year ended
	30.09.2024 (Unaudited)	30.06.2024 (Unaudited)	30.09.2023 (Unaudited)	30.09.2023 (Unaudited)	
Total Income from Continuing Operations	2,261.19	1,819.85	1,337.80	4,081.04	6,465.07
Profit [(+)/Loss(-)] from Operations before Exceptional Items and Tax	771.08	281.87	297.36	1,052.95	678.34
Profit [(+)/Loss(-)] from Operations before tax from continuing operations	771.08	281.87	297.36	1,052.95	678.34
Profit [(+)/Loss(-)] for the period from continuing operations	594.58	203.45	261.19	805.99	546.93
Total Comprehensive income	-	-	-	-	37.60
Paid Up Equity Share Capital (Face Value of Rs 10/-)	297.35	297.35	297.35	297.35	297.35
Other Equity	-	-	-	-	8,209.70
Earning Per Share of Rs 10/- each (not annualised) from continuing and discontinuing operations	20.00	6.84	8.78	27.11	18.39
Basic (Rs)	20.00	6.84	8.78	27.11	18.39
Diluted (Rs)	20.00	6.84	8.78	27.11	18.39

Notes:
 1. The above audited financial results have been approved by Board of Directors at their meeting held on 14th November 2024 after being reviewed by Audit Committee.
 2. The above is an extract of the detailed format of the Un-audited Financial results filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the results is also available on the company's website www.poddarprojects.com
 3. The results have been prepared in accordance with the Indian Accounting Standard (Ind AS) prescribed under Companies (Indian Accounting Standard) Rules, 2015 and relevant Amendment Rules issued thereunder.
 4. Previous period figure have been re-grouped/re-classified, wherever necessary to confirm to current period's classification.

By the order of the Board of Director
 For Poddar Projects Ltd
 Sd/-
 ARUN KUMAR PODDAR
 (Chairman)
 DIN : 01598304
 Place : Kolkata
 Date : 14.11.2024

STATE BANK OF INDIA, CHANDERNAGORE SME BRANCH POSSESSION NOTICE
 Code No. : 63804, Barabazar, Chandernagore (For Immovable Property)
 Hooghly, PIN- 712136, E-mail: sbi63804@sbi.co.in
 Appendix - IV, (Rule-4(1))
 A/c No. 38971087420(CC), 40423822503(CC Allocated) & 39398865893(GECL)

Whereas,
 The undersigned being the Authorised officer of the State Bank of India, under the Securitisation and Reconstruction of Financial Assets and Enforcement of Security Interest Act, 2002 (54 of 2002) and in exercise of the powers conferred under section 13(12) read with rule 3 of the Security Interest (Enforcement) Rules, 2002 issued a Demand Notice dated 10.09.2024 calling upon the Borrower: M/s. R.S. Traders, Proprietor: Gopal Chandra Roy at Vill-Alikhoja Rai Gate Mogra, P.O. & P.S.- Mogra, District- Hooghly, PIN- 712148, Guarantor: Smt. Rita Roy, W/o. Gopal Chandra Roy at Lichutala Colony No. 3, Ward No. 13, P.O. & P.S. Chandernagore, District - Hooghly, PIN- 712136 to repay the amount as mentioned in the notice being Rs. 67,27,109.00 (Rupees Sixty Seven Lakh Twenty Seven Thousand One Hundred Nine Only) as on 10.09.2024 plus further interest thereon within 60 days from the date of receipt of the said notice.
 The borrower and/or guarantor having failed to repay the amount, notice is hereby given to the borrower and the public in general that the undersigned has taken possession of the property described herein below in exercise of powers conferred on him under sub-section 4 of section 13 of Act read with rule 8 of the Security Interest (Enforcement) Rules, 2002 on this 13th day of November of the year 2024.
 The borrower in particular and the public in general is hereby cautioned not to deal with the property and any dealings with the property will be subject to the charge of the State Bank of India, SME Chandernagore Branch for an amount of Rs. 67,27,109.00 (Rupees Sixty Seven Lakh Twenty Seven Thousand One Hundred Nine Only) as on 10.09.2024 and further interest thereon.
 The borrower's and/or guarantor's attention is invited to provisions of sub-section (8) of the section 13 of the Act in respect of time available to redeem the secured assets.

DESCRIPTION OF IMMOVABLE PROPERTY
 Deed No. I-2983
 All that piece and parcel of land area measuring 9.5 Decimal, at L.R. Plot No. 703, L.R. Khatian No. 1027 (recorded in the name of Rita Roy), lying and situated at Mouza- Alikhoja, J.L. No. 43, under Mogra Gram Panchayat II, P.S. Mogra, District- Hooghly, PIN- 712148, West Bengal. **Butted & Bounded as follows:** On the North- Sreegurur Nursery, On the South- Property of Balwant Singh, On the East- G.T. Road, On the West- Old Bone Mill.

NB: The possession notice has already been sent to the borrower/guarantor by speed post. In case, the borrower/guarantor has not received the same, then this notice may be treated as a substituted mode of service.

Date: 13.11.2024
 Place: Chandernagore
 Authorised officer
 SME Chandernagore, State Bank of India

PUBLIC NOTICE
 NOTICE is, hereby, given to the general public on behalf of GIC Housing Finance Limited (CIN: L65922MH1989PLC054563) ("GICHFL") that the following title documents in its possession pertaining to its borrower, Mr. Ujjan Naresh & Mrs. K. Priya (Borrower Loan File No. WB070610002586) and with respect to the below mentioned property are, inadvertently, lost/misplaced.

Sr. No.	Document Type	Parties	Property Details
1.	The Deed of Conveyance dated 30/06/2017 registered at the office of the Sub-Registrar of Ujjan Naresh & Mrs. K. Priya being No. 050105798 for the year 2017.	Executed by Hira Lal Ram owner and Astha registered at the office of the Sub-Registrar of Ujjan Naresh & Mrs. K. Priya	"Astha Enclave" Flat no 304, 3rd floor Premises no 509 Swadesh Roy 4th by Lane (Previously 1 Sultanpur) corresponding to R.S. Dag no 252 and L.R. Dag no 305, R.S. Khatian no 238 and L.R. Khatian no 6293, within mouza Sultanpur, P.O.: Jagacha, P.S.: Santragachi, District : Howrah within H.M.C ward no 46.

Any person in possession of the abovementioned document/s is requested to hand over the same to the undersigned within a period of 7 days from the date of publication of this notice. Any such possession and/or unlawful utilization and/or any claims with respect to the above mentioned property will be strictly dealt with in accordance with law; and GICHFL shall not be liable for any such illegal use or possession of the documents.

November 15, 2024
 Kolkata
 (Mr. Deepak Kumar),
 Advocate
 Contact: 9875454345
 Email: kumaradvocate21@gmail.com

For All Advertisement Booking
 Call : 9836677433, 7003319424

AFFIDAVIT
 I, Suman Mandal, S/o. Sohail Mandal, resident of Vill., Sonatala, P.O.-Rupdaha, P.S.-Dhuhulia, Dist.-Nadia, Pin -741140, West Bengal do hereby declare that I have changed my name from Suman Mandal to Suman Mondal and henceforth I shall be known as Suman Mondal in all purpose, vide affidavit no. 24 sworn before the Notary Public at Krishnanagar, (Nadia) on 08.11.2024, Suman Mondal and Suman Mandal both are same and one identical person.

DRAFT OF ADVERTISEMENT NOTICE
Tata Elxsi Limited
 (Mention name of the Company)
 Registered Office: (mention Registered Office Address of the Company) ITPB Road, Whitefield, Bangalore- 560048, Phone- 08022979123
 NOTICE is hereby given that the certificates [s] for the undermentioned securities of the Company has/have been lost/misplaced and the holder[s] of the said securities / applicant[s] has/have applied to the Company to issue duplicate certificate [s]. Any person who has a claim in respect of the said securities should lodge such claim with the Company at its Registered Office within 15 days from this date, else the Company will proceed to issue duplicate certificate[s] without further intimation. Name of holder: IKRAMUL HASAN, Kind of Securities and face value: Certificates Rs.10/- face value, No. of Securities: 2007. Distinctive number [s] From: 32373887 to 32374086 IKRAMUL HASAN, 44, Chetla Road, Kolkata-27 Place.- Kolkata, Ph. No.- 9831745977

'IMPORTANT'
 Whilst care is taken prior to acceptance of advertising copy. It is not possible to verify its contents. The Indian Express Limited cannot be held responsible for such contents, nor for any loss or damage incurred as a result of transactions with companies, associations or individuals advertising in its newspapers or publications. We therefore recommend that readers make necessary inquiries before sending any monies or entering into any agreements with advertisers or otherwise acting on an advertisement in any manner whatsoever. Registered letters are not accepted in response to box number advertisement.

EMKAY CONSULTANTS LIMITED
 CIN NO. L71404WB1990PLC050229
 Regd Office : 5B, JUDGES COURT, ROAD, ALPORE HEIGHT, KOLKATA-700 027
 Ph. No.033-24486080 Email: Email Id: support@emkayconsultants.com

STATEMENT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULT FOR THE QUARTER ENDED AND HALF YEAR ENDED ON 30TH SEPTEMBER, 2024 (₹. in Lakhs)

Particulars	Quarter ended		Half Year ended		Year ended
	30.09.2024 (Unaudited)	30.06.2024 (Unaudited)	30.09.2023 (Unaudited)	30.09.2023 (Unaudited)	
Total Income from Continuing Operations	4,503,724.92	3,482,723.00	773,498.00	7,981,915.25	1,421,200.00
Profit [(+)/Loss(-)] from Operations before Exceptional Items and Tax	(946,968.47)	(252,239.00)	(928,992.00)	(1,210,290.79)	(1,237,737.00)
Profit [(+)/Loss(-)] from Operations before tax from continuing operations	(3,251,865.68)	(252,239.00)	(928,992.00)	(1,210,290.79)	(1,237,737.00)
Profit [(+)/Loss(-)] for the period from continuing operations	(3,396,217.87)	(252,239.00)	(928,992.00)	(1,210,290.79)	(1,237,737.00)
Total Comprehensive income	(3,396,217.87)	(252,239.00)	(928,992.00)	(1,210,290.79)	(1,237,737.00)
Paid Up Equity Share Capital (Face Value of Rs 10/-)	30,004,000.00	30,004,000.00	30,004,000.00	30,004,000.00	30,004,000.00
Other Equity	-	-	-	-	-
Earning Per Share of Rs 10/- each (not annualised) from continuing and discontinuing operations	(1.132)	(0.084)	(0.310)	(0.403)	(0.413)
Basic (Rs)	(1.132)	(0.084)	(0.310)	(0.403)	(0.413)
Diluted (Rs)	(1.132)	(0.084)	(0.310)	(0.403)	(0.413)

Notes:
 1. The above audited financial results have been approved by Board of Directors at their meeting held on 14th Nov 2024 after being reviewed by Audit Committee.
 2. The above is an extract of the detailed format of the Un-audited Financial results filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the results is also available on the company's website .
 3. The results have been prepared in accordance with the Indian Accounting Standard (Ind AS) prescribed under Companies (Indian Accounting Standard) Rules, 2015 and relevant Amendment Rules issued thereunder.
 4. Previous period figure have been re-grouped/re-classified, wherever necessary to confirm to current period's classification.

For and on behalf of the Board
 Sd/-
 Dipak Kumar Singh
 (Chairman)
 DIN : 00506236
 Place : Kolkata
 Date : 14th November, 2024

PODDAR PROJECTS LIMITED
 CIN: L51909WB1963PLC025750
 18 RABINDRA SARANI PODDAR COURT 9TH FLOOR KOLKATA-700001
 PHONE NO: 033-22250352/4147 EMAIL: investors@poddarprojects.com

STATEMENT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULT FOR THE QUARTER ENDED AND SIX MONTH ENDED ON 30 SEPTEMBER, 2024 (₹. in Lakhs)

Particulars	Quarter ended		Half Yearly		Year ended
	30.09.2024 (Unaudited)	30.06.2024 (Unaudited)	30.09.2023 (Unaudited)	30.09.2023 (Unaudited)	
Total Income from Continuing Operations	2,261.19	1,819.85	1,337.80	4,081.04	6,465.07
Profit [(+)/Loss(-)] from Operations before Exceptional Items and Tax	771.08	281.87	297.36	1,052.95	678.34
Profit [(+)/Loss(-)] from Operations before tax from continuing operations	771.08	281.87	297.36	1,052.95	678.34
Profit [(+)/Loss(-)] for the period from continuing operations	594.58	203.45	261.19	805.99	546.93
Total Comprehensive income	-	-	-	-	37.60
Paid Up Equity Share Capital (Face Value of Rs 10/-)	297.35	297.35	297.35	297.35	297.35
Other Equity	-	-	-	-	8,209.70
Earning Per Share of Rs 10/- each (not annualised) from continuing and discontinuing operations	20.00	6.84	8.78	27.11	18.39
Basic (Rs)	20.00	6.84	8.78	27.11	18.39
Diluted (Rs)	20.00	6.84	8.78	27.11	18.39

Notes:
 1. The above audited financial results have been approved by Board of Directors at their meeting held on 14th November 2024 after being reviewed by Audit Committee.
 2. The above is an extract of the detailed format of the Un-audited Financial results filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the results is also available on the company's website www.poddarprojects.com
 3. The results have been prepared in accordance with the Indian Accounting Standard (Ind AS) prescribed under Companies (Indian Accounting Standard) Rules, 2015 and relevant Amendment Rules issued thereunder.
 4. Previous period figure have been re-grouped/re-classified, wherever necessary to confirm to current period's classification.

By the order of the Board of Director
 For Poddar Projects Ltd
 Sd/-
 ARUN KUMAR PODDAR
 (Chairman)
 DIN : 01598304
 Place : Kolkata
 Date : 14.11.2024

MAURIA UDYOG LIMITED
 Registered Office- Room No.107, Anand Jyoti Building, 1st floor, 41 Netaji Subhas Road, Kolkata, West Bengal, 700001
 Ph.: 033-65180616, E-Mail Id: mauria@mauria.com, Website: www.mauria.com
 CIN - L51909WB1980PLC033010

EXTRACT OF CONSOLIDATED UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF-YEAR ENDED ON 30.09.2024 (₹ in Lakhs)

SL. NO.	PARTICULARS	Current year 3 months ended			Previous Year ended
		30/09/2024 (Un-audited)	30/09/2024 (Un-audited)	30/09/2023 (Un-audited)	
1	Total Income from operations (net)	10,634.28	19,303.26	16,802.19	34,308.42
2	Net Profit for the period (before tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	933.21	1514.52	619.90	1363.14
3	Net Profit for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	933.21	1514.52	619.90	1363.14
4	Net Profit for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	468.45	867.59	968.44	1674.00
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	466.90	843.08	958.11	1666.20
6	Paid-Up Equity Share Capital	1332.00	1332.00	1332.00	1332.00
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve as shown in the Balance Sheet of previous year-31.03.2024)	-	-	-	2580.09
8	Earnings Per Share (before extraordinary items) (of Rs.1/- each) for continuing and discontinued operations	0.35	0.65	0.73	1.26
	1. Basic	0.35	0.65	0.73	1.26
	2. Diluted	0.35	0.65	0.73	1.26

Notes:
 1. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly and Half Year Ended Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly and Half Year Ended Financial Results is available on the website of Stock Exchange i.e. www.cse-india.com and Company's website www.spsgroup.co.in.
 2. The above results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and were approved by the Board of Directors of SPS Steels Rolling Mills Limited (the Company) at their respective meetings held on November 14, 2024. The Statutory Auditors of the Company have carried out a "Limited Review" of these Financial Results pursuant to the requirement of Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015.
 3. The figures of previous periods have been re-grouped/re-arranged wherever

